LASER  L INE  POLARIZ ING  BEAMSPLITTER  CUBES  IN  30  MM  CAGE  CUBES
Hide Overview
Coating and Cement Layer
Not to Scale
Features
1" Polarizing Beamsplitter Cubes Mounted in SM1-Compatible Cage Cubes
Six Laser Line Wavelengths Available: 532 nm, 633 nm, 780 nm, 980 nm, 1064 nm, and 1550 nm
Extinction Ratio: Tp:Ts > 3000:1

from a radiant source. These are not recommended for imaging applications, such as interferometry, as the polka dot pattern will affect the image.
30 mm Cage-Cube-Mounted Optics Selection Guide
The table below provides links to all  of our 30 mm Cage-Cube-Mounted optics. For our selection of 16 mm Cage-Cube-Mounted Optics, please see our 16
mm Cage Systems guide.
M O U N T E D  O P T I C S  G U I D E
Hide Damage Thresholds
Non-Polarizing Beamsplitter Cube Polarizing Beamsplitter Cube High-Power Polarizing Beamsplitter Cube
Pellicle Beamsplitters Laser Line Polarizing Beamsplitter Cube Circular / Variable Polarizers
Penta Prisms Turning Mirrors Variable Beamsplitters / Attenuators
30 mm Cage Cube Empty Optic Mounts Selection Guide
Rectangular Dichroic Mirrors and
Filters
Empty Compact 30 mm Cage Cube
Damage Threshold Specifications
Item # Damage Threshold
CM1-PBS25-532 4 J/cm2 (532 nm, 10 ns, 10 Hz, Ø0.470 mm
CM1-PBS25-1064 2.5 J/cm2 (1064 nm, 10 ns, 10 Hz, Ø0.517 mm)
Damage Threshold Data for Thorlabs' Laser Line
Polarizing Beamsplitter Cubes in 30 mm Cage
Cubes
The specifications to the right are measured data for Thorlabs' laser line

Consider a laser system that produces 1 µs pulses, each containing 150 µJ of energy at a repetition rate of 50 kHz, resulting in a relatively high duty cycle of
5%. This system falls somewhere between the regimes of CW and pulsed laser induced damage, and could potentially damage an optic by mechanisms
associated with either regime. As a result, both CW and pulsed LIDT values must be compared to the properties of the laser system to ensure safe operation.
If this relatively long-pulse laser emits a Gaussian 12.7 mm diameter beam (1/e2) at 980 nm, then the resulting output has a linear power density of 5.9 W/cm
and an energy density of 1.2 x 10-4 J/cm2 per pulse. This can be compared to the LIDT values for a WPQ10E-980 polymer zero-order quarter-wave plate,
which are 5 W/cm for CW radiation at 810 nm and 5 J/cm2 for a 10 ns pulse at 810 nm. As before, the CW LIDT of the optic scales linearly with the laser
wavelength, resulting in an adjusted CW value of 6 W/cm at 980 nm. On the other hand, the pulsed LIDT scales with the square root of the laser wavelength
and the square root of the pulse duration, resulting in an adjusted value of 55 J/cm2 for a 1 µs pulse at 980 nm. The pulsed LIDT of the optic is significantly
greater than the energy density of the laser pulse, so individual pulses will not damage the wave plate. However, the large average linear power density of the
laser system may cause thermal damage to the optic, much like a high-power CW beam.
Polarizer Selection Guide
Thorlabs offers a diverse range of polarizers, including wire grid, film, calcite, alpha-BBO, rutile, and beamsplitting polarizers. Collectively, our line of wire grid
P O L A R I Z E R  G U I D E
Hide Part Numbers
Part Number Description Price Availability
CCM1-PBS25-532/M Customer Inspired!30 mm Cage-Cube-Mounted Polarizing Beamsplitter Cube, 532 nm, M4 Tap $324.00 Today
CCM1-PBS25-633/M Customer Inspired!30 mm Cage-Cube-Mounted Polarizing Beamsplitter Cube, 633 nm, M4 Tap $324.00 Today
CCM1-PBS25-780/M Customer Inspired!30 mm Cage-Cube-Mounted Polarizing Beamsplitter Cube, 780 nm, M4 Tap $324.00 Today
CCM1-PBS25-980/M Customer Inspired!30 mm Cage-Cube-Mounted Polarizing Beamsplitter Cube, 980 nm, M4 Tap $324.00 Today
CCM1-PBS25-1064/M Customer Inspired!30 mm Cage-Cube-Mounted Polarizing Beamsplitter Cube, 1064 nm, M4 Tap $324.00 Today
CCM1-PBS25-1550/M Customer Inspired!30 mm Cage-Cube-Mounted Polarizing Beamsplitter Cube, 1550 nm, M4 Tap $324.00 Today
CM1-PBS25-532 30 mm Cage-Cube-Mounted Polarizing Beamsplitter Cube, 532 nm $324.00 Lead Time
CM1-PBS25-633 30 mm Cage-Cube-Mounted Polarizing Beamsplitter Cube, 633 nm $324.00 Today
CM1-PBS25-780 30 mm Cage-Cube-Mounted Polarizing Beamsplitter Cube, 780 nm $324.00 Today
CM1-PBS25-980 30 mm Cage-Cube-Mounted Polarizing Beamsplitter Cube, 980 nm $324.00 Today
CM1-PBS25-1064 30 mm Cage-Cube-Mounted Polarizing Beamsplitter Cube, 1064 nm $324.00 Today
CM1-PBS25-1550 30 mm Cage-Cube-Mounted Polarizing Beamsplitter Cube, 1550 nm $324.00 Today
polarizers offers coverage from the visible range to the beginning of the Far-IR range. Our nanoparticle linear film polarizers provide extinction ratios as high as
100 000:1. Alternatively, our other film polarizers offer an affordable solution for polarizing light from the visible to the Near-IR. Next, our beamsplitting
polarizers allow for use of the reflected beam, as well as the more completely polarized transmitted beam. Finally, our alpha-BBO (UV), calcite (visible to Near-
IR), rutile (Near-IR to Mid-IR), and yttrium orthovanadate (YVO4) (Near-IR to Mid-IR) polarizers each offer an exceptional extinction ratio of 100 000:1 within